

## City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary

April 9th, 2019

www.conwayarkansas.gov

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Grimes, Alderman Hawkins, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderman Jones, & Alderwoman Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Clerk Assistant Denise Hurd, & City Attorney Chuck Clawson. Alderman Pruitt & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett was not present.

## **Ordinances Passed:**

- O-19-42 Ordinance appropriating grant funds in the amount of \$392,928.43 for the Dave Ward Drive Pedestrian Overpass for the Parks & Recreation Department. *Vote 7-0*
- O-19-43 Ordinance to establish a Conway Municipal Property Owner's Multipurpose Improvement District #13. Vote 6-0-1 w/ Alderman Grimes abstaining.

## **Other Actions:**

Approved March 26<sup>th</sup>, 2019 City Council minutes. *Vote 7-0* 

Approved Nomination of Denise Ealy Perry to the Conway Corporation Board of Directors. Vote 7-0

Approved Disposal of property (trucks & pumper) from inventory for the Transportation Department. Vote 7-0

Approved Agreement with Renewal Ranch for a city beautification/litter program. Vote 7-0

Next City Council meeting April 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2019 Deadline April 17<sup>th</sup>, 2019 @ 12pm